Republic of the Philippines
WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

Zamboanga City
Telephone No.: 062-991-7875

www.wmsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO BID

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee
(BAC), is inviting PhIlGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for
the item mentioned hereunder:

1.) 10 Bags PORTLAND CEMENT, 40kg/bag
2) 8 Bags TILE ADHESIVE ( HEAVY DUTY )
* 20 KG/BAG
3) 8 Cubic Meters ~ COARSE SAND
4)) 8 Cubic Meters GRAVEL (G-1)
5.) 50 Pieces 4" CHB
6.) 30 Pieces 2" x 2" x 8' GOOD LUMBER (2.666 bdft/pc)
7.) 30 Pieces 2" x 3" x 8 GOOD LUMBER (4 bdft/pc)
8.) 40 Pieces 2" x4" x 8' GOOD LUMBER (5.333 bdft/pc)
9.) 60 Pieces 3/4" x 2" x 5m METAL FURRING
10.) 50 Pieces 2" x 3" x 3m METAL STUD
* STANDARD
11.) 20 Pieces 1/4" THK x 4' x 8' ORD. PLYWOOD
12)) 30 Pieces 3/4" THK x 4' x 8' PLYBOARD
13.) 40 Pieces 3.5mm THK x 4' x 8' FIBER CEMENT BOARD
14.) 30 Pieces 4.5mm THK x 4' x 8' FIBER CEMENT BOARD
15.) 10 Pieces #4- STEEL CUTTING DISC
16.) 10 Pieces #4- DIAMOND TILE CUTTING DISC
17.) 12 Pieces 1/8"@ MASONRY DRILL BIT
18.) 12 Pieces 3/16"@ MASONRY DRILL BIT
19.) 12 Pieces 1/4"@ MASONRY DRILL BIT

Page 1 of7


http://www.wmsu.edu.ph/

20.) 5 Pieces 1/2"@ x 12" MASONRY DRILL BIT

21.) 5 Kilograms 1" CW NAILS

22)) 10 Kilograms 21/2" CW NAILS

23.) 20 Kilograms 4" CW NAILS

24.) 5 Kilograms 1" FINISHING NAILS

25)) 10 Kilograms 21/2" FINISHING NAILS

26.) 5 Kilograms 2" CONCRETE NAILS

27.) 5 Kilograms 3" CONCRETE NAILS

28.) 5 Kilograms 4" CONCRETE NAILS

29.) 10 Sets LEVER TYPE DOOR KNOB ( HEAVY DUTY )

* STAINLESS STEEL

30.) 20 Pairs 2" HINGES

31) 20 Pairs 3" LOOSE PIN HINGES

32.) 10 Pieces 4" DOUBLE ACTION SPRING HINGES
33.) 6 Gallons ELASTOMERIC RUBBER SEALANT

34.) 100 Pieces 2" TECKSCREW

35.) 50 Kilos # 16 TIE-WIRE

36.) 1 Roll 1/2"@ PE PIPE ( SDR-11 ), 300m/roll
37) 10 Pieces 1/2"® PE COUPLING ( PLASON )

38.) 4 Pieces 1/2"@ PE ELBOW ( PLASON )

39) 10 Pieces 1/2"® PE TEE ( PLASON )

40.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ PE MALE ADAPTOR ( PLASON )
41.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ PE FEMALE ADAPTOR ( PLASON )
42)) 10 Pieces 1/2"® x 1"@ PE REDUCE ( PLASON )
43)) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ PP-R PLUG

44.) 20 Pieces 1/2"@ PP-R ( PN-20 ) PIPE

45.) 15 Pieces 1/2"@ PP-R COUPLING

46) 15 Pieces 1/2"® PP-R ELBOW ( PLAIN )

47.) 15 Pieces 1/2"@ PP-R ELBOW ( W/TREAD )

Page 2 of 7



48.) 15 Pieces 1/2"@ PP-R TEE ( PLAIN )

49.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ PP-R GATE VALVE

50.) 10 Pieces 1"@ PP-R COUPLING

51.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@® G.I. COUPLING

52.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ G.I. UNION

53.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ x 2" G.I. NIPPLE

54.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ x 3" G.l. NIPPLE

55.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ x 4" G.I. NIPPLE

56.) 10 Pieces 1"@ G.I. PLUG

57.) 10 Pieces 1"@ G.l. COUPLING

58.) 50 Rolls 3/4" TEFLON TAPE

59.) 10 Pieces 2"@ PVC PIPE ( S-1000 ), 3 meters length
60.) 10 Pieces 2"@ PVC COUPLING

61.) 15 Pieces 2"@ PVC TEE

62.) 15 Pieces 2"® PVC WYE

63.) 15 Pieces 2"@ PVC ELBOW 45°

64.) 15 Pieces 2"@ PVC ELBOW 90°

65.) 10 Pieces 2"@ PVC CLEAN OUT

66.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ FLEXIBLE HOSE, length-18 inches
67.) 10 Pieces 3"@ PVC PIPE ( S-1000 ), length-10ft
68.) 10 Pieces 3"@ PVC COUPLING

69.) 15 Pieces 3"@ PVC TEE

70.) 15 Pieces 3"® PVC WYE

71.) 15 Pieces 3"@ PVC ELBOW 45°

72.) 15 Pieces 3"@ PVC ELBOW 90°

73.) 12 Pieces 3"@ PVC CLEAN OUT

74) 10 Pieces 4"@ PVC PIPE (S-1000)

75.) 10 Pieces 4"@ PVC COUPLING

Page 3 of 7



76.) 15 Pieces 4"@ PVC TEE

77.) 15 Pieces 4"@® PVC WYE

78.) 15 Pieces 4"@ PVC ELBOW 45°

79.) 15 Pieces 4"@ PVC ELBOW 90°

80.) 10 Pieces 4"@ PVC CLEAN OUT

81.) 4 Quarts SOLVENT CEMENT

82.) 15 Pieces 1/2"@ STAINLESS STEEL FAUCET

83.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ G.I. FAUCET

84.) 10 Sets LAVATORY FAUCET W/ COMPLETE ACCESSORIES
85.) 10 Pieces 1/2"® G.I. BALL VALVE

86.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@ PP-R BALL VALVE

87.) 10 Pieces 1/2"@® PP-R DOUBLE ANGLE VALVE

88.) 15 Pieces 1/2"® BIDET HOSE

89.) 15 Pieces 1/2"@ SUPPLY FLEXIBLE HOSE

90.) 15 Rolls 3/4" TEFLON TAPE

91.) 10 Pieces 4" FLOOR DRAIN ( STAINLESS )

92.) 10 Sets WATER CLOSET CISTERN ACCESSORIES
93) 2 Rolls 5.5mm (# 10 ) THW WIRE ( STRANDED )
94.) 3 Rolls 3.5mm (# 12 ) THW WIRE ( STRANDED )
95) 5 Rolls 2.0mm (# 14 ) THW WIRE ( STRANDED )
96.) 30 Pieces 15 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( PLUG-IN ), 2P
97.) 5 Pieces 20 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( PLUG-IN ), 2P
98.) 5 Pieces 30 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( PLUG-IN ), 2P
99.) 4 Pieces 100 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( PLUG-IN )
100.) 20 Pieces 15 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( BOLT-ON )
101.) 10 Pieces 20 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( BOLT-ON )
102.) 10 Pieces 30 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( BOLT-ON )
103.) 4 Pieces 100 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( BOLT-ON )

Page 4 of 7



104.)
105.)
106.)
107.)
108.)
109.)
110.)
111.)
112.)
113.)
114.)
115.)
116.)
117.)
118.)
119.)
120.)
121.)
122.)
123.)
124.)
125.)
126.)
127.)
128.)
129.)
130.)

131.)

10

10

15

15

20

20

10

10

10

10

20

18

30

13

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Rolls

Sets

Sets

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Pieces

Rolls

Gallons

Gallons

Gallons

Gallons

Kilos

Gallons

Gallons

Gallons

Gallons

Gallons

Gallons

Gallons

Pints

1-GANG LIGHT SWITCH, 10A, WITH COVER, FLUSH TYPE

2-GANG LIGHT SWITCH, 10A, WITH COVER, FLUSH TYPE

3-GANG LIGHT SWITCH, 10A, WITH COVER, FLUSH TYPE

2-GANG UNIVERSAL CONVENIENCE OUTLET WITH PLATE AND COVER

2" x 4" PVC UTILITY BOX

4" PVC JUNCTION BOX

3/4"@ FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 100m/roll
18 WATTS LED ( ASSEMBLY )

18 WATTS LED LUMINAIRE ( DOUBLE )
NO.4 PIN LIGHT CASING WITH 11 WATTS BULB
18 WATTS CFL

23 WATTS CFL

25W COOL DAYLIGHT BULB
PORCELAIN CEILING SOCKET
ELECTRICAL TAPE (BIG)

NEUTRALIZER

PENETRATING SEALER

PRIMER PAINT

CAST

PATCHING COMPOUND

REDUCER

PAINT THINNER

LATEX PAINT FLAT ( WHITE)

LATEX PAINT SEMI-GLOSS ( WHITE )

QUICK DRY ENAMEL ( QDE ) PAINT ( CHOCO BROWN )

QUICK DRY ENAMEL ( QDE ) PAINT (WHITE)
LATEX PAINT SEMI GLOSS ( TILE RED )

LATEX TINTING COLOR RAW SIENNA

Page 5 of 7



132.) 2 Pints LATEX TINTING COLOR VENETIAN RED

133.) 2 Pints LATEX TINTING COLOR LAMB BLACK
134.) 2 Pints OIL TINTING COLOR RAW SIENNA
135.) 2 Pints OIL TINTING COLOR VENETIAN RED
136.) 2 Pints OIL TINTING COLOR LAMB BLACK
137.) 4 Gallons RED OXIDE PRIMER

138.) 2 Gallons ZINC CHROMATE PRIMER

139.) 2 Gallons EPOXY PRIMER GRAY

140.) 1 Gallon BODY FILER WITH HARDENER

141.) 10 Pieces 2" PAINT BRUSH

142.) 10 Pieces 4" PAINT BRUSH

143.) 10 Pieces 6" ROLLER BRUSH

144.) 10 Pieces BABY ROLLER BRUSH

145.) 4 Pieces PVC TRAY

146.) 20 Sheets #80 SAND PAPER

147.) 20 Pieces #100 SAND PAPER

148.) 30 Pieces #120 SAND PAPER

149.) 10 Pieces 10 mm DIA. STEEL BARS

150.) 5 Boxes 1/8" DIA. X 1/2" BLIND RIVET

The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and
evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in
accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its
Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from WMSU BAC Secretariat regarding the
checkilist of eligibility and technical requirements.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR BIDDERS:

1. Bidding papers may be acquired starting March 31 until April 19, 2022 from the BAC
Office or download from website (www.wmsu.edu.ph). The WESTERN MINDANAO
STATE UNIVERSITY shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the Bidding

Page 6 of 7



http://www.wmsu.edu.ph/

Documents fees before the submission of their bids, pursuant to the latest Guidelines
issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Hundred Pesos (Php.500.00). (Please
attached the machine copy of the Official Receipt)

2. All bidders’ are required to post a Bid Security, at least Two (2%) Percent of the ABC in
the form of Cash, Cashier's Check or Manager's Check or may submit Bid Securing
Declaration. Bids without Bid Security will not be considered.

3. The Bidder shall prepare an original of the Eligibility Documents & Technical Components
and original of Financial Proposal and clearly mark each “ORIGINAL — ELIGIBILITY
DOCUMENTS and TECHNICAL COMPONENTS”, and “ORIGINAL - FINANCIAL
PROPOSAL”, respectively. Bidders shall submit one (1) set of the first and second
components of its bid. State the unit price of each item and the total bid price and also
state the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your
representative in a sealed envelope.

4. Bid Submission will be on or before April 19, 2022 at 10:00 A.M. through Manual
Submission.

5. Bid opening shall be on April 19, 2022 at 10:00 A.M. at BAC Office, Ground Floor
Executive Building, WMSU, Zamboanga City, Philippines, 7000. Bids will be opened in
the presence of the Bidders representatives who choose to attend at the address above.
Late bids shall not be accepted.

6. Price validity shall be for a period of 120 calendar days.

7. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product being
offered.

8. Warranty shall be for a period of Six (6) months for supplies and materials. One (1) year
for equipment, from date of acceptance by WESTERN MINDANAO STATE
UNIVERSITY.

9. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at Bid Opening.
The WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY reserves the right to reject any or

all Bids and to accept the bid most advantageous to the government, and to award the
contract by lot, if warranted.

Page 7 of 7



