

## Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY

Zamboanga City Telephone No.: 062-991-7875 <u>www.wmsu.edu.ph</u>

## **INVITATION TO BID**

The Western Mindanao State University, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), is inviting PhilGEPS registered suppliers to apply for eligibility and to submit bids for the item mentioned hereunder:

1.)	10	Bags	PORTLAND CEMENT, 40kg/bag
2.)	8	Bags	TILE ADHESIVE ( HEAVY DUTY ) * 20 KG/BAG
3.)	8	Cubic Meters	COARSE SAND
4.)	8	Cubic Meters	GRAVEL (G-1)
5.)	50	Pieces	4" CHB
6.)	30	Pieces	2" x 2" x 8' GOOD LUMBER (2.666 bdft/pc)
7.)	30	Pieces	2" x 3" x 8' GOOD LUMBER (4 bdft/pc)
8.)	40	Pieces	2" x 4" x 8' GOOD LUMBER (5.333 bdft/pc)
9.)	60	Pieces	3/4" x 2" x 5m METAL FURRING
10.)	50	Pieces	2" x 3" x 3m METAL STUD  * STANDARD
11.)	20	Pieces	1/4" THK x 4' x 8' ORD. PLYWOOD
12.)	30	Pieces	3/4" THK x 4' x 8' PLYBOARD
13.)	40	Pieces	3.5mm THK x 4' x 8' FIBER CEMENT BOARD
14.)	30	Pieces	4.5mm THK x 4' x 8' FIBER CEMENT BOARD
15.)	10	Pieces	#4- STEEL CUTTING DISC
16.)	10	Pieces	#4- DIAMOND TILE CUTTING DISC
17.)	12	Pieces	1/8"Ø MASONRY DRILL BIT
18.)	12	Pieces	3/16"Ø MASONRY DRILL BIT
19.)	12	Pieces	1/4"Ø MASONRY DRILL BIT

20.)	5	Pieces	1/2"Ø x 12" MASONRY DRILL BIT
21.)	5	Kilograms	1" CW NAILS
22.)	10	Kilograms	2 1/2" CW NAILS
23.)	20	Kilograms	4" CW NAILS
24.)	5	Kilograms	1" FINISHING NAILS
25.)	10	Kilograms	2 1/2" FINISHING NAILS
26.)	5	Kilograms	2" CONCRETE NAILS
27.)	5	Kilograms	3" CONCRETE NAILS
28.)	5	Kilograms	4" CONCRETE NAILS
29.)	10	Sets	LEVER TYPE DOOR KNOB ( HEAVY DUTY ) * STAINLESS STEEL
30.)	20	Pairs	2" HINGES
31.)	20	Pairs	3" LOOSE PIN HINGES
32.)	10	Pieces	4" DOUBLE ACTION SPRING HINGES
33.)	6	Gallons	ELASTOMERIC RUBBER SEALANT
34.)	100	Pieces	2" TECKSCREW
35.)	50	Kilos	# 16 TIE-WIRE
36.)	1	Roll	1/2"Ø PE PIPE ( SDR-11 ), 300m/roll
37.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø PE COUPLING ( PLASON )
38.)	4	Pieces	1/2"Ø PE ELBOW ( PLASON )
39.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø PE TEE ( PLASON )
40.)	10	Pieces	. (-11)
40.)		rieces	1/2"Ø PE MALE ADAPTOR ( PLASON )
41.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø PE MALE ADAPTOR ( PLASON )  1/2"Ø PE FEMALE ADAPTOR ( PLASON )
41.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø PE FEMALE ADAPTOR ( PLASON )
41.)	10 10	Pieces Pieces	1/2"Ø PE FEMALE ADAPTOR ( PLASON ) 1/2"Ø x 1"Ø PE REDUCE ( PLASON )
41.) 42.) 43.)	10 10 10	Pieces Pieces Pieces	1/2"Ø PE FEMALE ADAPTOR ( PLASON )  1/2"Ø x 1"Ø PE REDUCE ( PLASON )  1/2"Ø PP-R PLUG
41.) 42.) 43.) 44.)	10 10 10 20	Pieces Pieces Pieces	1/2"Ø PE FEMALE ADAPTOR ( PLASON )  1/2"Ø x 1"Ø PE REDUCE ( PLASON )  1/2"Ø PP-R PLUG  1/2"Ø PP-R ( PN-20 ) PIPE

48.)	15	Pieces	1/2"Ø PP-R TEE ( PLAIN )
49.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø PP-R GATE VALVE
50.)	10	Pieces	1"Ø PP-R COUPLING
51.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø G.I. COUPLING
52.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø G.I. UNION
53.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø x 2" G.I. NIPPLE
54.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø x 3" G.I. NIPPLE
55.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø x 4" G.I. NIPPLE
56.)	10	Pieces	1"Ø G.I. PLUG
57.)	10	Pieces	1"Ø G.I. COUPLING
58.)	50	Rolls	3/4" TEFLON TAPE
59.)	10	Pieces	2"Ø PVC PIPE ( S-1000 ), 3 meters length
60.)	10	Pieces	2"Ø PVC COUPLING
61.)	15	Pieces	2"Ø PVC TEE
62.)	15	Pieces	2"Ø PVC WYE
63.)	15	Pieces	2"Ø PVC ELBOW 45°
64.)	15	Pieces	2"Ø PVC ELBOW 90°
65.)	10	Pieces	2"Ø PVC CLEAN OUT
66.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø FLEXIBLE HOSE, length-18 inches
67.)	10	Pieces	3"Ø PVC PIPE ( S-1000 ), length-10ft
68.)	10	Pieces	3"Ø PVC COUPLING
69.)	15	Pieces	3"Ø PVC TEE
70.)	15	Pieces	3"Ø PVC WYE
71.)	15	Pieces	3"Ø PVC ELBOW 45°
72.)	15	Pieces	3"Ø PVC ELBOW 90°
73.)	12	Pieces	3"Ø PVC CLEAN OUT
74.)	10	Pieces	4"Ø PVC PIPE ( S-1000 )
75.)	10	Pieces	4"Ø PVC COUPLING

76.)	15	Pieces	4"Ø PVC TEE
77.)	15	Pieces	4"Ø PVC WYE
78.)	15	Pieces	4"Ø PVC ELBOW 45°
79.)	15	Pieces	4"Ø PVC ELBOW 90°
80.)	10	Pieces	4"Ø PVC CLEAN OUT
81.)	4	Quarts	SOLVENT CEMENT
82.)	15	Pieces	1/2"Ø STAINLESS STEEL FAUCET
83.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø G.I. FAUCET
84.)	10	Sets	LAVATORY FAUCET W/ COMPLETE ACCESSORIES
85.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø G.I. BALL VALVE
86.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø PP-R BALL VALVE
87.)	10	Pieces	1/2"Ø PP-R DOUBLE ANGLE VALVE
88.)	15	Pieces	1/2"Ø BIDET HOSE
89.)	15	Pieces	1/2"Ø SUPPLY FLEXIBLE HOSE
90.)	15	Rolls	3/4" TEFLON TAPE
91.)	10	Pieces	4" FLOOR DRAIN ( STAINLESS )
92.)	10	Sets	WATER CLOSET CISTERN ACCESSORIES
93.)	2	Rolls	5.5mm (# 10 ) THW WIRE ( STRANDED )
94.)	3	Rolls	3.5mm (# 12 ) THW WIRE ( STRANDED )
95.)	5	Rolls	2.0mm (# 14 ) THW WIRE ( STRANDED )
96.)	30	Pieces	15 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( PLUG-IN ), 2P
97.)	5	Pieces	20 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( PLUG-IN ), 2P
98.)	5	Pieces	30 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( PLUG-IN ), 2P
99.)	4	Pieces	100 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( PLUG-IN )
100.)	20	Pieces	15 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( BOLT-ON )
101.)	10	Pieces	20 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( BOLT-ON )
102.)	10	Pieces	30 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( BOLT-ON )
103.)	4	Pieces	100 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER ( BOLT-ON )

104.)	10	Pieces	1-GANG LIGHT SWITCH, 10A, WITH COVER, FLUSH TYPE
105.)	10	Pieces	2-GANG LIGHT SWITCH, 10A, WITH COVER, FLUSH TYPE
106.)	15	Pieces	3-GANG LIGHT SWITCH, 10A, WITH COVER, FLUSH TYPE
107.)	15	Pieces	2-GANG UNIVERSAL CONVENIENCE OUTLET WITH PLATE AND COVER
108.)	20	Pieces	2" x 4" PVC UTILITY BOX
109.)	20	Pieces	4" PVC JUNCTION BOX
110.)	2	Rolls	3/4"Ø FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 100m/roll
111.)	10	Sets	18 WATTS LED ( ASSEMBLY )
112.)	10	Sets	18 WATTS LED LUMINAIRE ( DOUBLE )
113.)	10	Pieces	NO.4 PIN LIGHT CASING WITH 11 WATTS BULB
114.)	10	Pieces	18 WATTS CFL
115.)	20	Pieces	23 WATTS CFL
116.)	18	Pieces	25W COOL DAYLIGHT BULB
117.)	30	Pieces	PORCELAIN CEILING SOCKET
118.)	13	Rolls	ELECTRICAL TAPE (BIG)
119.)	4	Gallons	NEUTRALIZER
120.)	4	Gallons	PENETRATING SEALER
121.)	8	Gallons	PRIMER PAINT
122.)	4	Gallons	CAST
123.)	10	Kilos	PATCHING COMPOUND
124.)	3	Gallons	REDUCER
125.)	2	Gallons	PAINT THINNER
126.)	4	Gallons	LATEX PAINT FLAT ( WHITE )
127.)	4	Gallons	LATEX PAINT SEMI-GLOSS ( WHITE )
128.)	2	Gallons	QUICK DRY ENAMEL ( QDE ) PAINT ( CHOCO BROWN )
129.)	4	Gallons	QUICK DRY ENAMEL ( QDE ) PAINT (WHITE)
130.)	4	Gallons	LATEX PAINT SEMI GLOSS ( TILE RED )
131.)	2	Pints	LATEX TINTING COLOR RAW SIENNA

132.)	2	Pints	LATEX TINTING COLOR VENETIAN RED
133.)	2	Pints	LATEX TINTING COLOR LAMB BLACK
134.)	2	Pints	OIL TINTING COLOR RAW SIENNA
135.)	2	Pints	OIL TINTING COLOR VENETIAN RED
136.)	2	Pints	OIL TINTING COLOR LAMB BLACK
137.)	4	Gallons	RED OXIDE PRIMER
138.)	2	Gallons	ZINC CHROMATE PRIMER
139.)	2	Gallons	EPOXY PRIMER GRAY
140.)	1	Gallon	BODY FILER WITH HARDENER
141.)	10	Pieces	2" PAINT BRUSH
142.)	10	Pieces	4" PAINT BRUSH
143.)	10	Pieces	6" ROLLER BRUSH
144.)	10	Pieces	BABY ROLLER BRUSH
145.)	4	Pieces	PVC TRAY
146.)	20	Sheets	#80 SAND PAPER
147.)	20	Pieces	#100 SAND PAPER
148.)	30	Pieces	#120 SAND PAPER
149.)	10	Pieces	10 mm DIA. STEEL BARS
150.)	5	Boxes	1/8" DIA. X 1/2" BLIND RIVET

The criteria to be used for the eligibility check of the prospective bidders, examination and evaluation of bids, post-qualification and all matters relevant to this procurement shall be in accordance with Republic Act. No. 9184 (The Government Procurement Reform Act) and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from WMSU BAC Secretariat regarding the checklist of eligibility and technical requirements.

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR BIDDERS:**

1. Bidding papers may be acquired starting March 31 until April 19, 2022 from the BAC Office or download from website (<a href="www.wmsu.edu.ph">www.wmsu.edu.ph</a>). The WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the Bidding

Documents fees before the submission of their bids, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Hundred Pesos (Php.500.00). (Please attached the machine copy of the Official Receipt)

- 2. All bidders' are required to post a Bid Security, at least Two (2%) Percent of the ABC in the form of Cash, Cashier's Check or Manager's Check or may submit Bid Securing Declaration. Bids without Bid Security will not be considered.
- 3. The Bidder shall prepare an original of the Eligibility Documents & Technical Components and original of Financial Proposal and clearly mark each "ORIGINAL ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENTS and TECHNICAL COMPONENTS", and "ORIGINAL FINANCIAL PROPOSAL", respectively. Bidders shall submit one (1) set of the first and second components of its bid. State the unit price of each item and the total bid price and also state the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative in a sealed envelope.
- 4. Bid Submission will be on or before **April 19, 2022 at 10:00 A.M.** through **Manual Submission.**
- 5. Bid opening shall be on **April 19, 2022 at 10:00 A.M.** at BAC Office, Ground Floor Executive Building, WMSU, Zamboanga City, Philippines, 7000. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders representatives who choose to attend at the address above. Late bids shall not be accepted.
- 6. Price validity shall be for a period of 120 calendar days.
- 7. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product being offered.
- 8. Warranty shall be for a period of Six (6) months for supplies and materials. One (1) year for equipment, from date of acceptance by WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY.
- 9. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at Bid Opening.

The WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY reserves the right to reject any or all Bids and to accept the bid most advantageous to the government, and to award the contract by lot, if warranted.